
Colorado Northwestern Community College (1-13) -vs- College of Southern Nevada (10-3)
12/17/25 at Coyote Event Center

 
 

 
 
Colorado Northwestern Community College 50

College of Southern Nevada 84

Date: 12/17/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Coyote Event Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Colorado Northwestern
Community College 9 4 23 14 50
College of Southern Nevada 19 12 24 29 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Shyann Farbes * 28 6-10 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 1 1 1 13
30 Taylor Jones * 24 3-11 1-2 4-6 1-6 7 2 3 4 0 2 11
25 Eden Erickson * 33 3-7 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 6
15 Natalie Neuhaus * 32 2-13 0-3 2-2 1-8 9 2 2 3 0 4 6
24 Ariana Strain * 28 2-9 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 1 0 2 5
12 Natalie Pineda 10 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 5
00 Alivia Hutton 22 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
32 Alicia Denard 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Cimonie Martinez 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
01 Anessa Maefield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Bayleigh Walling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Shunbaah Begay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cassandra Perez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Zavriela Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-66 4-26 6-10 7-26 33 12 12 14 3 12 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 2-15   13.33 % 0-9   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 3-6   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 0-4   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 20-66   30.3 % 4-26   15.4 % 6-10   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Saroiya Ajomale * 31 10-20 2-5 4-6 4-11 15 0 4 5 2 0 26
04 Alanna Jackson * 26 6-11 0-0 4-5 8-12 20 1 1 2 1 2 16
20 Alana Conner * 28 6-14 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 3 13
00 Satsuki Bradley * 31 2-13 1-7 0-0 1-4 5 1 5 3 0 3 5
34 Leah Mitchell * 22 2-6 0-0 0-2 5-1 6 1 5 1 0 3 4
01 Mya Harper 22 4-9 4-6 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 12
11 Bianca Vazquez 15 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
10 Elizebeth Mahavong 12 2-6 0-1 0-2 3-2 5 0 1 2 0 1 4
32 Jada Green 13 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
24 Trista Mabry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Daisha Peavy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-87 7-20 9-16 30-40 70 9 18 17 3 12 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-24   29.17 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-5   60.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-25   40.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
4th Quarter 13-20   65.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
Total 34-87   39.1 % 7-20   35.0 % 9-16   56.3 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 20
Largest Lead: 34 4th-
00:19



1st Box Score
Colorado Northwestern Community College 9

College of Southern Nevada 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shyann Farbes 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 4
30 Taylor Jones 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
25 Eden Erickson 10 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Natalie Neuhaus 10 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 2 2
24 Ariana Strain 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 3
12 Natalie Pineda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Alivia Hutton 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Alicia Denard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cimonie Martinez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Anessa Maefield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bayleigh Walling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Shunbaah Begay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cassandra Perez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Zavriela Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 1-7 0-2 2-7 9 3 2 4 1 5 9
25.0 % 14.3 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Saroiya Ajomale 8 5-10 1-2 2-2 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 13
4 Alanna Jackson 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 1 1 0
20 Alana Conner 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
0 Satsuki Bradley 8 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 3
34 Leah Mitchell 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
1 Mya Harper 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Bianca Vazquez 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Elizebeth Mahavong 2 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Jada Green 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Trista Mabry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Daisha Peavy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-24 3-6 2-4 11-11 22 2 3 5 1 4 19
29.2 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Colorado Northwestern Community College 4

College of Southern Nevada 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shyann Farbes 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Taylor Jones 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
25 Eden Erickson 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 Natalie Neuhaus 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
24 Ariana Strain 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Natalie Pineda 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Alivia Hutton 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
32 Alicia Denard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cimonie Martinez 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
1 Anessa Maefield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bayleigh Walling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Shunbaah Begay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cassandra Perez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Zavriela Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-15 0-9 0-0 0-7 7 3 2 4 1 2 4
13.3 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Saroiya Ajomale 9 2-5 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 6
4 Alanna Jackson 5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 1
20 Alana Conner 9 1-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
0 Satsuki Bradley 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
34 Leah Mitchell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mya Harper 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Bianca Vazquez 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Elizebeth Mahavong 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
32 Jada Green 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Trista Mabry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Daisha Peavy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 1-7 3-5 7-13 20 3 2 7 0 2 12
22.2 % 14.3 % 60.0 %



3rd Box Score
Colorado Northwestern Community College 23

College of Southern Nevada 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shyann Farbes 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
30 Taylor Jones 7 2-4 1-1 4-6 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 9
25 Eden Erickson 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Natalie Neuhaus 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
24 Ariana Strain 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 2
12 Natalie Pineda 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 5
0 Alivia Hutton 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Alicia Denard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Cimonie Martinez 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
1 Anessa Maefield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bayleigh Walling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Shunbaah Begay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cassandra Perez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Zavriela Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 3-6 6-8 2-7 9 5 6 3 1 4 23
43.8 % 50.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Saroiya Ajomale 9 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
4 Alanna Jackson 8 4-7 0-0 3-3 4-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 11
20 Alana Conner 8 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
0 Satsuki Bradley 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 Leah Mitchell 7 2-5 0-0 0-2 3-0 3 1 2 1 0 3 4
1 Mya Harper 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Bianca Vazquez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Elizebeth Mahavong 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Jada Green 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Trista Mabry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Daisha Peavy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-25 0-1 4-7 10-7 17 4 5 4 1 3 24
40.0 % 0.0 % 57.1 %



4th Box Score
Colorado Northwestern Community College 14

College of Southern Nevada 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Shyann Farbes 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4
30 Taylor Jones 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Eden Erickson 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Natalie Neuhaus 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
24 Ariana Strain 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Natalie Pineda 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Alivia Hutton 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Alicia Denard 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Cimonie Martinez 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Anessa Maefield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Bayleigh Walling 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Shunbaah Begay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cassandra Perez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Zavriela Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 0-4 0-0 3-5 8 1 2 3 0 1 14
36.8 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Saroiya Ajomale 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 1 0 4
4 Alanna Jackson 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
20 Alana Conner 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
0 Satsuki Bradley 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 1 2
34 Leah Mitchell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Mya Harper 10 3-6 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
11 Bianca Vazquez 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
10 Elizebeth Mahavong 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
32 Jada Green 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Trista Mabry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Daisha Peavy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 13-20 3-6 0-0 2-9 11 0 8 1 1 3 29
65.0 % 50.0 % NaN



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Northwestern Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Southern Nevada
09:48 MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

BLOCK  by FARBES,SHYANN 09:48
REBOUND DEF by FARBES,SHYANN --
MISS JUMPER by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
09:24 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by AJOMALE,SAROIYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STRAIN,ARIANA 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

08:46 MISS JUMPER by CONNER,ALANA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALANNA

08:39 MISS LAYUP by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LEAH

08:33 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
-- REBOUND OFF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

FOUL  by STRAIN,ARIANA 08:31
08:31 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
08:31 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

TURNOVER  by JONES,TAYLOR 08:16
08:15 STEAL  by CONNER,ALANA
08:06 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALANNA

REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA
07:48 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,LEAH

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:39 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

STEAL  by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 07:39
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TAYLOR 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA
07:07 0-7 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,LEAH
MISS 3PTR by FARBES,SHYANN 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA
06:33 0-10 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

TURNOVER  by FARBES,SHYANN 06:25
06:24 STEAL  by JACKSON,ALANNA
06:19 MISS LAYUP by CONNER,ALANA

REBOUND DEF by FARBES,SHYANN --
TURNOVER  by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 06:08

06:07 STEAL  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
06:02 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

STEAL  by JONES,TAYLOR 06:00
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TAYLOR 05:55

05:55 BLOCK  by JACKSON,ALANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HUTTON,ALIVIA 05:55
SUB OUT by FARBES,SHYANN 05:55

05:55 SUB IN by HARPER,MYA
05:55 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LEAH

MISS JUMPER by JONES,TAYLOR 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

05:45 MISS LAYUP by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

05:43 0-12 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by AJOMALE,SAROIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,EDEN 05:25
REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,ALIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by STRAIN,ARIANA 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA



FOUL  by JONES,TAYLOR 05:12
04:55 MISS JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
04:52 0-14 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by AJOMALE,SAROIYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 04:36
-- REBOUND DEF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

04:27 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
STEAL  by STRAIN,ARIANA 04:26
TURNOVER  by STRAIN,ARIANA 04:23

04:22 STEAL  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
04:19 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by STRAIN,ARIANA 04:08 3-14 H 11
ASSIST  by JONES,TAYLOR --

03:48 MISS JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by FARBES,SHYANN 03:47
SUB OUT by JONES,TAYLOR 03:47

03:47 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
03:47 SUB IN by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
03:47 SUB IN by GREEN,JADA
03:47 SUB IN by MITCHELL,LEAH
03:47 SUB OUT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
03:47 SUB OUT by CONNER,ALANA
03:47 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALANNA
03:47 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
03:46 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARPER,MYA
03:35 MISS LAYUP by HARPER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,NATALIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FARBES,SHYANN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:29 5-14 H 9
ASSIST  by NEUHAUS,NATALIE --
FOUL  by STRAIN,ARIANA 03:03

02:54 MISS FT by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:43 MISS FT by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
REBOUND DEF by STRAIN,ARIANA --

02:43 FOUL  by GREEN,JADA
MISS 3PTR by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
02:11 TURNOVER  by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH

STEAL  by ERICKSON,EDEN 02:11
02:09 FOUL  by HARPER,MYA

MISS FT by ERICKSON,EDEN 02:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ERICKSON,EDEN 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,LEAH
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 02:09
SUB OUT by STRAIN,ARIANA 02:09

02:06 TURNOVER  by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
STEAL  by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 02:05
GOOD LAYUP by NEUHAUS,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:00 7-14 H 7

01:35 MISS JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
-- REBOUND OFF by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH

01:34 MISS LAYUP by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,NATALIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FARBES,SHYANN(in the paint) 01:26 9-14 H 5

01:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:24 SUB IN by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
01:24 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
01:24 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA



01:24 SUB OUT by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
01:16 9-17 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,MYA

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,LEAH
MISS LAYUP by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JADA
00:26 MISS 3PTR by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
00:18 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LEAH
00:06 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by AJOMALE,SAROIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,LEAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Northwestern Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Southern Nevada
SUB IN by HUTTON,ALIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by PINEDA,NATALIE 10:00
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 10:00
SUB OUT by STRAIN,ARIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by FARBES,SHYANN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HARPER,MYA
10:00 SUB OUT by CONNER,ALANA
09:45 9-22 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
TURNOVER  by JONES,TAYLOR 09:27

09:14 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALANNA
STEAL  by HUTTON,ALIVIA 09:13
MISS 3PTR by HUTTON,ALIVIA 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
08:56 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,MYA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by PINEDA,NATALIE 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA
FOUL  by HUTTON,ALIVIA 08:34

08:34 MISS FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:34 9-23 H 14 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
SUB IN by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 08:34
SUB IN by STRAIN,ARIANA 08:34
SUB OUT by JONES,TAYLOR 08:34
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,EDEN 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by CONNER,ALANA
08:34 SUB OUT by HARPER,MYA
08:19 FOUL  by CONNER,ALANA

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 07:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:48 MISS LAYUP by CONNER,ALANA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALANNA

FOUL  by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 07:47
07:47 MISS FT by JACKSON,ALANNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:47 9-24 H 15 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ALANNA

SUB IN by ERICKSON,EDEN 07:47
SUB IN by FARBES,SHYANN 07:47
SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 07:47
SUB OUT by HUTTON,ALIVIA 07:47
MISS 3PTR by STRAIN,ARIANA 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
07:28 9-26 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PINEDA,NATALIE 07:07



-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA
06:45 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

GOOD JUMPER by FARBES,SHYANN(in the paint) 06:35 11-26 H 15
ASSIST  by ERICKSON,EDEN --

06:20 MISS JUMPER by CONNER,ALANA
REBOUND DEF by FARBES,SHYANN --

06:13 FOUL  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
06:13 SUB IN by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
06:13 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by ERICKSON,EDEN 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA

05:59 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
REBOUND DEF by FARBES,SHYANN --
MISS 3PTR by STRAIN,ARIANA 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 05:41
SUB IN by JONES,TAYLOR 05:41
SUB OUT by PINEDA,NATALIE 05:41
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 05:41

05:28 MISS 3PTR by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALANNA

05:24 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,ALANNA
MISS JUMPER by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
04:49 MISS LAYUP by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALANNA
04:47 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
04:45 TURNOVER  by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
04:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:45 SUB IN by GREEN,JADA
04:45 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALANNA

TURNOVER  by JONES,TAYLOR 04:43
04:27 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

STEAL  by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 04:27
MISS LAYUP by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
04:13 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

SUB IN by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 04:13
SUB OUT by STRAIN,ARIANA 04:13
TURNOVER  by ERICKSON,EDEN 03:47

03:46 STEAL  by CONNER,ALANA
03:43 11-28 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CONNER,ALANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
FOUL  by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 03:43

03:43 11-29 H 18 GOOD FT by CONNER,ALANA
03:43 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
03:43 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

MISS LAYUP by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,ALANA

03:04 MISS 3PTR by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by JONES,TAYLOR 02:55

02:53 STEAL  by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
02:47 MISS JUMPER by CONNER,ALANA

-- REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
02:36 MISS 3PTR by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,EDEN 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,ALANA
01:55 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JADA

BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 01:55



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by HUTTON,ALIVIA 01:55
SUB OUT by JONES,TAYLOR 01:55

01:45 MISS JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,NATALIE --

01:30 FOUL  by GREEN,JADA
01:30 SUB IN by HARPER,MYA
01:30 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
01:30 SUB OUT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
01:30 SUB OUT by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH

MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 01:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,MYA

01:16 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,NATALIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ERICKSON,EDEN(in the paint) 01:06 13-29 H 16
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE --

00:49 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA

00:38 TURNOVER  by HARPER,MYA
00:38 SUB IN by JACKSON,ALANNA
00:38 SUB OUT by GREEN,JADA

MISS 3PTR by FARBES,SHYANN 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:05 13-31 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Northwestern Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Southern Nevada
09:40 13-33 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by CONNER,ALANA

GOOD LAYUP by ERICKSON,EDEN(in the paint) 09:32 15-33 H 18
ASSIST  by NEUHAUS,NATALIE --

09:19 15-35 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CONNER,ALANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,LEAH

MISS LAYUP by FARBES,SHYANN 09:05
09:05 BLOCK  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

REBOUND OFF by NEUHAUS,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
08:54 15-37 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

TURNOVER  by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 08:31
08:29 STEAL  by MITCHELL,LEAH
08:26 15-39 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,LEAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,TAYLOR 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by HUTTON,ALIVIA 08:09
SUB OUT by JONES,TAYLOR 08:09

07:59 MISS JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
REBOUND DEF by FARBES,SHYANN --
MISS 3PTR by STRAIN,ARIANA 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA
07:23 MISS LAYUP by CONNER,ALANA

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALANNA
07:20 15-41 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALANNA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:18
MISS LAYUP by HUTTON,ALIVIA 06:52
REBOUND OFF by HUTTON,ALIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by HUTTON,ALIVIA 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
FOUL  by STRAIN,ARIANA 06:26

06:20 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LEAH



06:17 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,LEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALANNA

06:15 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALANNA
REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,NATALIE --
GOOD JUMPER by STRAIN,ARIANA(in the paint) 06:06 17-41 H 24

05:53 17-43 H 26 GOOD JUMPER by CONNER,ALANA
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,LEAH

MISS 3PTR by STRAIN,ARIANA 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

05:28 MISS JUMPER by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,EDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by FARBES,SHYANN 05:12 20-43 H 23
ASSIST  by HUTTON,ALIVIA --

05:03 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,ALANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALANNA

FOUL  by FARBES,SHYANN 05:00
05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:00 20-44 H 24 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ALANNA
05:00 20-45 H 25 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ALANNA

SUB IN by JONES,TAYLOR 05:00
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 05:00
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,EDEN 05:00
SUB OUT by FARBES,SHYANN 05:00
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TAYLOR 04:46 23-45 H 22
ASSIST  by STRAIN,ARIANA --

04:34 MISS 3PTR by CONNER,ALANA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,ALANNA

04:31 23-47 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALANNA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by STRAIN,ARIANA 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:53 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,NATALIE --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,TAYLOR 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA
03:29 23-49 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,LEAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,ALANNA
03:07 FOUL  by JACKSON,ALANNA

MISS FT by JONES,TAYLOR 03:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,TAYLOR 03:07 24-49 H 25
SUB IN by PINEDA,NATALIE 03:07
SUB OUT by HUTTON,ALIVIA 03:07

03:02 24-51 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONNER,ALANA

FOUL  by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 02:59
02:59 24-52 H 28 GOOD FT by JACKSON,ALANNA
02:42 FOUL  by MITCHELL,LEAH

GOOD FT by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 02:42 25-52 H 27
GOOD FT by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 02:42 26-52 H 26

02:42 SUB IN by HARPER,MYA
02:42 SUB OUT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
02:34 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,LEAH

STEAL  by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 02:34
TURNOVER  by PINEDA,NATALIE 02:27

02:26 STEAL  by MITCHELL,LEAH
FOUL  by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 02:23

02:23 MISS FT by MITCHELL,LEAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:23 MISS FT by MITCHELL,LEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CONNER,ALANA

02:12 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LEAH



02:07 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,LEAH
BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 02:07

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,LEAH
02:02 26-54 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALANNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
TURNOVER  by PINEDA,NATALIE 01:50

01:48 STEAL  by MITCHELL,LEAH
01:46 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,LEAH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAYLOR --
01:37 FOUL  by CONNER,ALANA

GOOD FT by JONES,TAYLOR 01:37 27-54 H 27
GOOD FT by JONES,TAYLOR 01:37 28-54 H 26
SUB IN by ERICKSON,EDEN 01:37
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 01:37

01:37 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
01:37 SUB IN by GREEN,JADA
01:37 SUB IN by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
01:37 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LEAH
01:37 SUB OUT by CONNER,ALANA
01:37 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALANNA
01:21 TURNOVER  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

STEAL  by STRAIN,ARIANA 01:20
01:13 FOUL  by GREEN,JADA

MISS FT by JONES,TAYLOR 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,TAYLOR 01:13 29-54 H 25

01:13 SUB IN by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
01:13 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
01:05 TURNOVER  by GREEN,JADA

STEAL  by JONES,TAYLOR 01:04
GOOD 3PTR by PINEDA,NATALIE 00:56 32-54 H 22
ASSIST  by JONES,TAYLOR --

00:40 MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JADA
-- REBOUND OFF by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH

00:37 MISS LAYUP by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
-- REBOUND OFF by GREEN,JADA

00:33 MISS LAYUP by GREEN,JADA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by PINEDA,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:28 34-54 H 20
ASSIST  by JONES,TAYLOR --

00:19 TURNOVER  by HARPER,MYA
STEAL  by PINEDA,NATALIE 00:17
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:14 36-54 H 18
ASSIST  by PINEDA,NATALIE --
FOUL  by STRAIN,ARIANA 00:01

00:01 36-55 H 19 GOOD FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
00:01 MISS FT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

REBOUND DEF by NEUHAUS,NATALIE --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Colorado Northwestern Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Southern Nevada
SUB IN by PINEDA,NATALIE 10:00
SUB OUT by STRAIN,ARIANA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
10:00 SUB IN by HARPER,MYA
10:00 SUB IN by GREEN,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA
10:00 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,LEAH
10:00 SUB OUT by CONNER,ALANA
10:00 SUB OUT by JACKSON,ALANNA



10:00 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
FOUL  by JONES,TAYLOR 09:46

09:43 36-57 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by AJOMALE,SAROIYA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 09:32

09:32 BLOCK  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ERICKSON,EDEN 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
09:13 TURNOVER  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

STEAL  by FARBES,SHYANN 09:11
GOOD LAYUP by NEUHAUS,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:08 38-57 H 19
ASSIST  by FARBES,SHYANN --

08:53 38-59 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA

GOOD LAYUP by FARBES,SHYANN(in the paint) 08:29 40-59 H 19
08:15 40-62 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,MYA

-- ASSIST  by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH
MISS 3PTR by PINEDA,NATALIE 08:03
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TAYLOR 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
07:50 40-65 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,MYA

-- ASSIST  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
GOOD JUMPER by FARBES,SHYANN(in the paint) 07:21 42-65 H 23

07:07 42-67 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

MISS 3PTR by PINEDA,NATALIE 06:47
-- REBOUND DEF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

06:41 42-69 H 27
GOOD LAYUP by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:39
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 06:39
SUB IN by STRAIN,ARIANA 06:39
SUB IN by HUTTON,ALIVIA 06:39
SUB OUT by JONES,TAYLOR 06:39
SUB OUT by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 06:39
SUB OUT by PINEDA,NATALIE 06:39

06:39 SUB IN by JACKSON,ALANNA
06:39 SUB IN by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
06:39 SUB OUT by GREEN,JADA
06:39 SUB OUT by MAHAVONG,ELIZEBETH

TURNOVER  by ERICKSON,EDEN 06:17
06:16 STEAL  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
06:12 MISS LAYUP by HARPER,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by AJOMALE,SAROIYA
06:10 42-71 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by AJOMALE,SAROIYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HUTTON,ALIVIA 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA

05:26 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DENARD,ALICIA 05:21
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,EDEN 05:21

05:21 SUB IN by CONNER,ALANA
05:21 SUB OUT by AJOMALE,SAROIYA

GOOD LAYUP by HUTTON,ALIVIA(in the paint) 04:51 44-71 H 27
04:29 MISS JUMPER by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE --
MISS LAYUP by HUTTON,ALIVIA 04:16
REBOUND OFF by STRAIN,ARIANA --
MISS 3PTR by FARBES,SHYANN 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SATSUKI



03:50 MISS 3PTR by HARPER,MYA
REBOUND DEF by DENARD,ALICIA --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 03:35

03:34 STEAL  by CONNER,ALANA
03:32 44-73 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by CONNER,ALANA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DENARD,ALICIA(in the paint) 03:11 46-73 H 27
ASSIST  by FARBES,SHYANN --

03:00 46-75 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by CONNER,ALANA
-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

SUB IN by ERICKSON,EDEN 02:38
SUB IN by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 02:38
SUB IN by JONES,TAYLOR 02:38
SUB OUT by STRAIN,ARIANA 02:38
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,CIMONIE 02:38
SUB OUT by FARBES,SHYANN 02:38

02:38 SUB IN by MITCHELL,LEAH
02:38 SUB OUT by VAZQUEZ,BIANCA

MISS 3PTR by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA

02:26 46-77 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
GOOD JUMPER by ERICKSON,EDEN(in the paint) 02:10 48-77 H 29

01:55 48-79 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI

TURNOVER  by NEUHAUS,NATALIE 01:41
01:40 STEAL  by JACKSON,ALANNA

01:38 48-81 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,ALANNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by DENARD,ALICIA 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,ALANNA

01:11 MISS JUMPER by CONNER,ALANA
-- REBOUND OFF by HARPER,MYA

01:06 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:57 50-81 H 31

00:44 MISS JUMPER by HARPER,MYA
REBOUND DEF by HUTTON,ALIVIA --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TAYLOR 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNER,ALANA
00:19 50-84 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,MYA

-- ASSIST  by BRADLEY,SATSUKI
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TAYLOR 00:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,SATSUKI


